

SC 194-2022 (R 194/2022)
CNR No. WBJP05-001410-2022

Order No. 11
dtd.21.02.2024

CH accused Rajib Barman is produced from CH.

CB accused Madhu Barman is present by filing hazirah.

SR received duly served upon CSW 1.

Witness did not turn up.

Issue WWA against CSW 1 with direction to release the witness on furnishing PR bond of Rs.500/- in the event of arrest.

Ld. PP files hazirah but none appeared on repeated outside call on behalf of the prosecution.

Fix **22.03.2024** for evidence of CSW 1 and production of accused Rajib Barman, appearance of cb accused.

CH accused be sent back to CH with a direction to produce him on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected
by me ;

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]