

SC 194/2022

Order No. 13
dtd.06.05.2024

This day is fixed for evidence of CSW 1.
CH accused Rajiv Barman is produced from CH.
Accused Madhu Barman on CB is present by filing hazira.
Ld PP in charge files hazira.
No witness turned up.

Re-issue summon upon CSW 1.

Regular PO is on duty leave.

Fix 29/06/24 for evidence of CSW 1.

CH accused is sent back to CH with direction to produce him on the next
date fixed.

CB accused as before.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
In charge*