

SC 194-22

Order No. 16

Dtd: 08.08.2024

Accused Rajib Barman is present. On behalf of Madhu Barman a petition has been filed u/s 317 CrPC.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

No witness has turned up.

Summons had not been issued.

Issue summons upon CSW 1 & 14 at once.

Fix 30/09/23 for recording of evidence of CSW 1 & 14.

Surety to produce the accused.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB-00966)*