

SC 194-22

Order No. 18

Dtd: 28.01.2025

1. Out of 02 accused on CB, 01 accused is present by filing memorandum of appearance. Another CB accused Madhu Barman is absent and a petition has been filed for condoning absence. Ld PP is present. Heard. Prayer for condoning absence is allowed for the ends of justice.
2. SR of summon received duly served upon CSW 1 (Jaydeep Barman).
3. No witness has turned up.
4. Todate.
5. Surety to produce the all accused persons.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*