

SC 194/22

Order No. 40

Dtd: 11.08.26

Today is the date fixed for production/app/evidence.

UTP/accused namely, Rajib Barman is produced physically from ACH.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files hazira.

Other 01 accused namely, Madhu Barman on court bail is absent by petition and is represented by Ld Advocate u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld PP in charge is present.

No witness has turned up.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 27.08.26 for evidence of CSW 6 (Mahesh Ch Barman).

Issue summon upon CSW 6 at once.

UTP is remanded to JC and sent back to CH with direction to produce him on the next date fixed herein above.

Surety to produce the CB accused (Madhu Barman).

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB01097)*